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SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS' MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT OP 
NEW ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 26 AUGUST 1981 

In accordance with sub-section (4) of Section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New ZA:aland Act 1964 
· ( A.II amounts in New Zealand C,mency) 

1. Demand deposits in New Zealand 
2. Time deposits in New ZA:aland • • • • • • 
3. Liabilities elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in 

respect of New ZA:aland .business • • • . 
4. Bills payable and all other liabilities in New Zealand, 

including balances due to other banks but excluding 
shareholders' funds •• 

1. Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand
(a) Demand deposits 
(b) Time deposits .. 

2. Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes 
3. New ZA:aland Coin . . . • • • 
4. Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect 

of New ZA:aland business . . • • • . 
5. Advances in New ZA:aland and discounts of bills 

payable in New ZA:aland (excluding advances and 
discounts included under item 6)-

(a) Advances 
(b) Discounts 

6. Term loans in New Zealand 
7. Investments held in New Zealand

(a) Government securities 
(i) Treasury Bills .• 
(ii) Government Stock 

(b) Other Investments • • • • • • 
8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New 

ZA:aland and balances with and due from other 
banks in New Zealand (excluding balances with 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand) . . • . 

9. Book value of land, buildings, furniture, fittings, and 
equipment in New Zealand .• 

10. All other assets in New Zealand .. 

LIABILITIES* 
(N.Z.S thousands) 

ANZ 
Banking Group 
(New Zealand) 

Limited 

s 
454,069 
889,097 

23,869 

9,047 

Bank of New 
South Wales 

s 
291,433 
625,490 

4,387 

8,454 
ASSETS** 

(N.Z.S thousands) 

ANZ 
Bankini Group 
(New Zealand) 

Limited 

s 
2 

8,013 
1,180 

91,141 

561,135 
56,525 

397,958 

19,715 
221,825 
47,690 

10,406 

6,991 
4,513 

Bank of New 
South Wales 

s 
5 

6,541 
977 

107,784 

348,153 
36,066 

210,222 

48,725 
137,387 
16,827 

2,500 

31,842 
215 

Bankof 
New Zealand 

s 
837,499 

1,840,247 

3,169 

27,545 

Bank of 
New Zealand 

s 
6 

34,414 
2,708 

111,648 

1,274,814 
64,887 

676,161 

193,479 
376,023 

72,656 

5,572 

70,339 

The 
Commercfal 

Bank of 
Australia 
Limited 

s 
157,675 
303,772 

27,077 

21,857 

The 
Commercial 

Bank of 
Australia 
Limited 

s 
3 

4,027 
539 

45,033 

171,973 
20,553 

154,938 

39,765 
53,116 

7,515 

1,263 

8,102 
8,389 

Aggregate of Unexercised Overdraft Authorities and Term Loan Authorities in New ZA:aland $1,965,102. 

The 
National 
Bank of 

New Zealand 
Limited 

s 
335,644 
796,474 

125,020 

9,033 

The 
National 
Bank of 

New Zealand 
Limited 

s 
3 

12,332 
1,336 

190,393 

473,004 
30,019 

288,641 

80,056 
187,403 

16,026 

1,578 

43,557 
55 

*Excluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items. 
••Excluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items. 

Totals 

s 
2,076,320 
4,455,080 

183,522 

75,936 

Totala 

s 
19 

65,327 
6,740 

545,999 

2,829,079 
208,050 

1,727,920 

381,740 
975,754 
160,714 

21,319 

160,837 
13,172 

Wellington, N.Z.,21 September 1981. R. S. DEANE, Chief Economist, Reserve Bank of New Zealand. 

Grant of Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 2675, Ag. P.V. 3/16) 

PuRsuANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights has been made by the 
Registrar of Plant Varieties as specified in the Schedule to this notice. 

SCHEDULE 
SPBCIES: LINSEED (Linum usitatissimum L.) 

Name and Address of Grantee Denomination 
.. Hinu 

Breeder's 
Reference 

Date of 
Grant 
28/8/81 

Term of 
Grant 

15 years Crop Research Division, DSIR Private Bag, Christchurch 
Dated at Lincoln this 14th day of September 1981. 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 


