## SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS' MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT OF NEW ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 26 AUGUST 1981

In accordance with sub-section (4) of Section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964

(All amounts in New Zealand Currency)

LIABILITIES\*

		LIADILIT	LED.				
		(N.Z.\$ thous	sands)				
		ANZ Banking Group (New Zealand) Limited	Bank of New South Wales	Bank of New Zealand	The Commercial Bank of Australia Limited	The National Bank of New Zealand Limited	Totals
		\$	\$	S	\$	S	S
2.	Demand deposits in New Zealand Time deposits in New Zealand Liabilities elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in	454,069 889,097	291,433 625,490	837,499 1,840,247	157,675 303,772	335,644 796,474	2,076,320 4,455,080
	respect of New Zealand business Bills payable and all other liabilities in New Zealand, including balances due to other banks but excluding	23,869	4,387	3,169	27,077	125,020	183,522
	shareholders' funds	9,047	8,454	27,545	21,857	9,033	75,936
		ASSETS	**				
		(N.Z.\$ thous	sands)				
		ANZ Banking Group (New Zealand) Limited	Bank of New South Wales	Bank of New Zealand	The Commercial Bank of Australia Limited	The National Bank of New Zealand Limited	Totals
1.	Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand—	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	(a) Demand deposits	2	5	- 6	3	3	19
	(b) Time deposits	••	••	••	••	••	
2.	Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes	8,013	6,541	34,414	4,027	12,332	65,327
	New Zealand Coin	1,180	977	2,708	539	1,336	6,740
4.	Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect						
	of New Zealand business	91,141	107,784	111,648	45,033	190,393	545,999
5.	Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills payable in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts included under item 6)—						
	(a) Advances	561,135	348,153	1.274.814	171,973	473,004	2,829,079
	(b) Discounts	56,525	36,066	64,887	20,553	30,019	208,050
6.	Term loans in New Zealand	397,958	210,222	676,161	154,938	288,641	1,727,920
7.	Investments held in New Zealand—						
	(a) Government securities						
	(i) Treasury Bills	19,715	48,725	193,479	39,765	80,056	381,740
	(ii) Government Stock	221,825	137,387	376,023	53,116	187,403	975,754
0	(b) Other Investments	47,690	16,827	72,656	7,515	16,026	160,714
8.	Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zealand and balances with and due from other banks in New Zealand (excluding balances with						
	Reserve Bank of New Zealand)	10,406	2,500	5,572	1,263	1,578	21,319
9.	Book value of land, buildings, furniture, fittings, and	,	_,	- ,	_,	2,2.0	
- •	equipment in New Zealand	6,997	31,842	70,339	8,102	43,557	160,837
10.	All other assets in New Zealand	4,513	215	••	8,389	55	13,172

Aggregate of Unexercised Overdraft Authorities and Term Loan Authorities in New Zealand \$1,965,102.

\*Excluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items.

\*\*Excluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items.

Wellington, N.Z., 21 September 1981. R. S. DEANE, Chief Economist, Reserve Bank of New Zealand.

Grant of Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 2675, Ag. P.V. 3/16)

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights has been made by the Registrar of Plant Varieties as specified in the Schedule to this notice.

SPECIES: LINSEED (Linum usitatissimum L.)											
Name and Address of Grantee		Denomi	nation	Breeder's Reference	Date of Grant	Term of Grant					
Crop Research Division, DSIR Private Bag, Christchurch	• • •	Hinu	••	••	28/8/81	15 years					
Dated at Lincoln this 14th day of September 1981.											

SCHEDULE

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties.